business value of Rs33bn. SUF 75.9% stake makes up for Rs25bn or Rs225 per share. We have valued
other investments (unlisted) at 20% discount which contributes 3% to our SOTP valuation.

Exhibit 19: SOTP based fair valuation

Co_Name
Stake

(%)
Per share

(Rs)
(%) of
total

Networth / AuM /
net profit / business

valuation
Multiple Period / Comments

Sundaram Finance 100.0 1,346 67.6 37,377 4.0 Mar’19E ABV

Sundaram BNP Paribas
Home Finance

50.0
182 9.2 13,480

3.0 Mar’19E  ABV

Sundaram AMC 100.0 177 8.9 3,94,216 5.0% Mar’19E  AuM

Royal Insurance 75.9 225 11.3 22,000  Valued at 1.5x FY17 GWP

Other investments  100.0 64 3.2 8,825 0.8x 20% holding co discount

Total

2,000

Source: Centrum Research Estimates

Our SOTP valuation does not include potential upside following the demerger of non- financial
investments into a separate entity. Assuming a 50% holding co discount (exhibit 18), the value of the
investment based on certain assumptions could well be at ~Rs200 (10% upside from our existing TP).

Sundaram Finance
9

Sensitivity analysis, peer comparison

Exhibit 20: Sensitivity Analysis – impact of change in credit cost and NIM on FY18E PBT

%  Credit cost

-10% -5% current levels +5% `+10%

N
IM

+2%   (3.3)   (5.4)   (1.2)   0.9   3.0

+1%   (4.4)   (6.5)   (2.3)   (0.2)   1.9

current
levels

   (2.1)   (4.2)   -   2.1   4.2

-1%   (0.9)   (3.0)   1.2   3.3   5.4

-2%   0.2   (1.9)   2.3   4.4   4.4

Source: Centrum Research Estimates

Exhibit 21: Rolling forward P/B chart

Source: Bloomberg, Company, Centrum Research Estimates

Exhibit 22: Comparative Valuations – asset financing companies

Co Name
Mkt Cap
(Rs mn)

CAGR FY17-FY19E (%) PE (x) RoA (%) RoE (%) P/BVPS(x)

Rev. EBITDA PAT FY17 FY18E FY19E FY17 FY18E FY19E FY17 FY18E FY19E FY17 FY18E FY19E

Sundaram Finance* 1,91,787 17.0 19.3 17.4 32.5 31.6 27.9 2.7 2.8 2.9 14.0 14.2 15.1 4.3 4.2 3.9

Mahindra Finance* 2,46,133 18.0 23.8 68.5 46.5 24.4 21.5 0.9 1.6 1.9 6.4 12.6 15.1 2.9 2.9 3.1

Shriram Transport 2,45,589 8.7 6.5 25.7 17.2 13.8 11.3 2.0 2.1 2.4 12.9 13.8 16.0 2.1 1.8 1.7